


SLYH Board Meeting Minutes
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Date/Time: Wednesday, March 12, 2014 at 7:30 PM	
Location: American Legion Hall Saugus

Attendees:

	Name
	Title
	Email
	Telephone
	Attend

	Lynnfield Youth Hockey Board

	Matt Nekoroski
	President/Ice Director
	matt.nekoroski@gmail.com
nekoman1@aol.com
	781-334-4174
	Y

	Sean Powers
	Vice President
	sean.powers18@yahoo.com
	781-334-5209
	Y

	Derek Heaslip
	Treasurer
	dheaslip@tiaa-cref.org
	
	Y

	Tom Carney
	Secretary
	thomas.carney@computershare.com
jennifer.carney@network-health.com
	617-216-7203
	Y

	Steve Rizzo
	Registrar
	spartanshockey91@yahoo.com
	781-799-7639
	Y

	Darren Damiani
	Coaching Director
	djdamiani@gmail.com
djdamiani@verizon.net
	
	

	Marc Pifko
	Team Parent Coordinator Safety Director
	mhpif@comcast.net

	781-334-5950
	

	Chris Drislane
	Equipment Director
	chris.designscapes@gmail.com
	
	Y

	Matt Cushing
	Clinic Director
	matthew.j.cushing@gmail.com
	
	Y

	April Lyn Graffeo
	Fundraising Director
	April.Lyn15@icloud.com
	
	

	Jeff Veglia
	Girls Hockey Director
	jlveglia@comcast.net
	617-905-7581
	

	Stephen Drzewiczewski
	Publicity Director
Webmaster
	steve@stevedandrebecca.com
	
	

	Saugus Youth Hockey Board

	John Sweeney
	President
	sweeneyj@hhbrown.com
	203-550-0654
	Y

	Bob Belyea
	Vice President
	rnbrdb@comcast.net
	781-856-6884
	Y

	Matt Majeski
	Treasurer
Ice Coordinator
	matthew.majeski@mesgroup.com

	781-307-3222
	Y

	Dana Dematteo
	Secretary/Registrar
	ddematteo@leekennedy.com
danadematteo@comcast.net
	617-593-8679
	

	Dwayne Oxley
	Coaching Director
	dwayne.c.oxley@Lahey.org
	781-956-6776
	

	Gary Giordano
	Mite Director
	shot16@verizon.net
	781-789-7153
	Y

	Joe Lemoure
	Bantam/Midget Director
	jalemoure@yahoo.com
	781-521-7348
	Y

	Scott Brazis
	Fundraising Director
	scott.brazis@state.ma.us
	617-908-6051
	Y

	Corey Cane
	Ethics/Middle School Dir
	coreyandchris01906@msn.com
	
	Y

	Derek Cipriano
	PW/Squirt Director
	plumbingdc@gmail.com
	
	Y

	Mike Kenny
	League Rep
	Mkenney77@comcast.net
	
	Y

	
	
	
	
	

	Guests

	Juan Torrez
	
	
	
	Y

	Bob Breslow
	
	
	
	Y

	
	
	
	
	





Next Meeting

Date/Time:		Wednesday May 28, 2014--To begin at ~7:30 pm 
Location:		Saugus American Legion  
44 Taylor St.  Saugus, MA 09106
			


Discussion/Action Items
	Item
	Description, Discussion and Ongoing Status Updates
	Date Due/ Completed
	Respon- sibility
	Status

	
	
	
	
	



	
	Meeting Called to Order 7:37PM
	
	
	

	
	Kasabuski is signed basicall same hours as last year
Proskills we’re in communication
Peabody same hours as last year
Hockey Town
Need ot deal with three rinks immediately
	
	
	

	
	Budget is in the works, we have two additional teams,   ice will be about the same
Ran a deficit of $5000
Contemplating getting new shirts
Budget expected for he next board meeting
Practice jerseys are possible
About $75K
Jackets for new coaches
Black & White Practicce jerseys 

	
	
	

	
	Rosters – 
Coaches call
50 boys and girls who have not paid anymore than tryout fee
We’ll go thru names in ex3cutive session


	
	
	

	
	Pride will be the skills providert the 
Goalie Skills
	
	
	

	
	Stoneham U-6 4 on 4 with goalie, looking for two teams

	
	
	

	
	Coaches Meeting after Labor Day at the ITAM
Look for agenda
	
	
	

	
	Girls Program – 4 girls teams 2 U10, U12, U14
	
	
	

	
	Learn to Skate forms
Website needs to be opened up
Free learn to skate on the first week
	
	
	

	
	Swap Date – pick dates and put out email
	
	
	

	
	Learn to skate – get a price from pride
Matt will email power
	
	
	

	
	Shirts are all in
Socks are off the shelf – Matt Neko

	
	
	

	
	Photographer – same as last year
	
	
	

	
	Practice equipment – traffic cones at Home Depot, ringettes, pucks, shooter tutors, mini nets
	
	
	

	
	Stickers
Bob to connect Mark with Emilio
	
	
	

	
	First Aid Kits – we should hand out a new at coaches meeting
	
	
	

	
	USA Registrations to Dana
	
	
	

	
	Email all info on the merger to Steve Rizzo
We need to get on the September Mass Hockey Meeting
We need a representative at the meeting
U-8 Mites are down to 8 full ice games
We still have two mass hockey numbers,  going forward we’ll use 1.
Safe Sport is a requirement every two years
	
	
	

	
	Rink – John to check in with Manniff
Bob to Check in with Coco
	
	
	

	
	Catigan is interested 
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


[bookmark: _GoBack]Meeting Adjourned at 9:27pm


End of meeting minutes





		Page 3
image1.jpeg




